
Portsmouth & District Bowling Association 

League Division G&F 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Last updated: 29/08/2021 

Final Table 

 

Team P W D WR DR 

Shots 

For 

Shots 

Agst 

Shot 

Diff Pts 

Winners Rowner 12 9 1 24 3 681     496     185     108 

 Lee-on-the-Solent 12 7 1 20 4 631     527     104     89 

 Fareham 12 7 0 21 0 643     522     121     84 

 Gosport 12 5 0 13 0 536     629     -93     56 

 Bridgemary 12 1 0 6 5 438     755     -317     23 

 

Fixtures 

Text Format Definitions: 

Results from Postponed games are in Bold 

 

Match Match Score 
Match 

Points 

Date Venue Home Away Visitors H A 

Fri May 21 Fareham 44 42 Rowner 8 4 

  Gosport 76 34 Bridgemary 10 2 

       

Fri May 28 Gosport 62 47 Fareham 8 4 

  Lee-on-the-Solent 61 42 Bridgemary 10 2 

            

Fri Jun 04 Gosport 42 54 Lee-on-the-Solent 2 10 

  Rowner 98 23 Bridgemary 12 0 

            

Fri Jun 11 Fareham 50 35 Lee-on-the-Solent 10 2 

  Rowner 55 35 Gosport 12 0 

            

Fri Jun 18 Bridgemary 34 56 Fareham 0 12 

  Lee-on-the-Solent 49 49 Rowner 6 6 

            

Fri Jun 25 Bridgemary 34 43 Gosport 2 10 

  Rowner 54 39 Fareham 12 0 

            

Fri Jul 02 Bridgemary 42 56 Lee-on-the-Solent 2 10 

  Fareham 79 24 Gosport 12 0 

            

Fri Jul 09 Bridgemary 38 66 Rowner 1 11 

  Lee-on-the-Solent 79 28 Gosport 12 0 

            

Fri Jul 16 Gosport 47 50 Rowner 2 10 

  Lee-on-the-Solent 37 64 Fareham 2 10 

            

Fri Jul 23 Fareham 70 35 Bridgemary 12 0 

  Lee-on-the-Solent 66 40 Bridgemary 9 3 

  

  

         



Portsmouth & District Bowling Association 

League Division G&F 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Match Match Score 
Match 

Points 

Date Venue Home Away Visitors H A 

Fri Jul 30 Bridgemary 36 48 Gosport 0 12 

  Fareham 38 60 Rowner 0 12 

            

Fri Aug 06 Gosport 63 48 Fareham 10 2 

  Rowner 54 44 Lee-on-the-Solent 8 4 

            

Fri Aug 13 Bridgemary 55 49 Rowner 11 1 

  Gosport 28 55 Lee-on-the-Solent 0 12 

            

Fri Aug 20 Fareham 42 51 Lee-on-the-Solent 2 10 

  Rowner 58 40 Gosport 10 2 

            

Fri Aug 27 Bridgemary 25 66 Fareham 0 12 

  Lee-on-the-Solent 44 46 Rowner 2 10 

       

  

 


